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TABLE 1: Percentage of Respondents by Degree Program and Gender
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Male Female TOTAL
Degree Program # % # % # %
MDiv 10 66.7 5 333 15 46.9
(l\a/:,(’:\')Professional (MRE/MCM/MA in Pastoral Studies, Youth Ministry, 1 125 7 875 8 250
MA Academic (MAR/MTS/MA) 3 50.0 3 50.0 6 18.8
DMin 1 333 2 66.7 3 9.4
EdD/DMiss/DMA 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
ThM/STM 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
PhD/ThD/STD 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 15 46.9 17 53.1 32 100.0

TOTALS FOR TABLE 1

Degree Program # %
MDiv 15 46.9
MA Erofessional (MRE/MCM/MA in Pastoral 8 250
Studies, Youth Ministry, etc.)

MA Academic (MAR/MTS/MA) 6 18.8
DMin 3 9.4
EdD/DMiss/DMA 0 0.0
ThM/STM 0 0.0
PhD/ThD/STD 0 0.0
Other 0 0.0
TOTAL 32 100.0




CHART 1. Percentage of Respondents by Degree Program and Gender
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TABLE 2: Percentage of Respondents by Ethnic/Cultural Group and Citizenship
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Asian Black Hisp Nat Am White Multiracial TOTAL
Degree Program # % # % # % # % # % # % #
MDiv 3 188 4 250 2 125 0 0.0 6 375 1 6.3 16
MA Professional
(MRE/MCM/MA in Pastoral 3 375 1 125 2 250 0 0.0 1 125 1 125 8
Studies, Youth Ministry, etc.)
m/\g‘;aqres"/‘m) 2 250 0 00 0 00 0 00 6 75.0 0 00 8
DMin 2 66.7 1 333 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3
EdD/DMiss/DMA 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
ThM/STM 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
PhD/ThD/STD 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
Other 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
TOTAL 10 28.6 6 17.1 4 114 0 0.0 13 37.1 2 5.7 35

RESPONDENTS BY CITIZENSHIP

Citizenship # %
U.S. citizen 19 54.3
Canadian citizen 0 0.0
Other citizenship 16 45.7
TOTAL 35 100.0




CHART 2. Percentage of Respondents by Ethnic/Cultural Group
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TABLE 3-A: Percentage of Respondents by Age Range and Gender

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

|MDiv Male Female TOTAL
Age Range # % # % # %
20-25 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
26-30 3 100.0 0 0.0 3 20.0
31-35 3 75.0 1 25.0 4 26.7
36-40 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
41-45 3 100.0 0 0.0 3 20.0
46-50 0 0.0 2 100.0 2 13.3
51-55 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 6.7
56 or older 0 0.0 2 100.0 2 13.3
TOTAL 10 66.7 5 33.3 15 100.0

MA Professional Male Female TOTAL
Age Range # % # % # %
20-25 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
26-30 0 0.0 2 100.0 2 25.0
31-35 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 12.5
36-40 1 50.0 1 50.0 2 25.0
41-45 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
46-50 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
51-55 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 12.5
56 or older 0 0.0 2 100.0 2 25.0
TOTAL 1 12.5 7 87.5 8 100.0

All Others Male Female TOTAL
Age Range # % # % # %
20-25 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
26-30 1 33.3 2 66.7 3 33.3
31-35 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 11.1
36-40 1 50.0 1 50.0 2 22.2
41-45 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 111
46-50 1 50.0 1 50.0 2 222
51-55 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
56 or older 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 4 44.4 5 55.6 9 100.0




CHART 3-A: Percentage of Respondents by Age Range and Gender
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TABLE 3-B: Percentage of Respondents by Degree Program and Marital Status
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

MDiv MA Professional All Others TOTAL
Marital Status # % # % # % # %
Married 2 20.0 4 40.0 4 40.0 10 28.6
Separated or divorced 1 50.0 0 0.0 1 50.0 2 5.7
Widowed 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Single, never married 9 50.0 3 16.7 6 33.3 18 51.4
None of the above 4 80.0 1 20.0 0 0.0 5 14.3
TOTAL 16 45.7 8 22.9 11 314 35 100.0




TABLE 4: Percentage of Respondents Earning or Having Earned an Additional Degree by Gender and Ministry Setting
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Currently in Congregation

MDiv MA Professional All Others TOTAL

Additional Degree | Male  +  Female | Male © T Female | Male C  Female | Male © T Female

# %: # % # % # % # % # % # %: # %
No degree eared 7 538 1 7.7 0 0.0 2 154 2 154 1 7.7 9 692 4 308
Currently eaming degree 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1000 0 0.0 1 1000 0 0.0
Degree eamed 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 7 50.0° 1 7.1 0 0.0 2 14.3 3 21.4! 1 7.1 10 71.4! 4 28.6
Currently in Congregation - Summary

T MDiv | MA Professional |  All Others | - TOTAL

Additional Degree

# % # % # % # %
No degree earned 8 61.5 2 15.4 3 23.1 13 92.9
Currently earning degree 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 7.1
Degree earned 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 8 57.1 2 14.3 4 28.6 14 100.0




TABLE 4: Percentage of Respondents Earning or Having Earned an Additional Degree by Gender and Ministry Setting
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Not in Congregation

MDiv MA Professional All Others TOTAL

Additional Degree | Male  :  Female | Male C T Female | Male C T Female | Male " Female

# %: # % # % # % # % # % # %: # %
No degree eared 2 200 3 300 0 0.0 3 300 0 0.0 2 200 2 200 8 800
Currently eaming degree 1 143 0 0.0 1 143 2 286 1 143 2 286 3 4209 4 571
Degree eamed 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 3 176 3 176 1 5.9 5 294 1 5.9! 4 235 5 294 12 706
Not in Congregation - Summary

T moiv | MA Professional [ All Others | - TOTAL

Additional Degree

# % # % # % # %
No degree earned 5 50.0 3 30.0 2 20.0 10 58.8
Currently earning degree 1 14.3 3 42.9 3 42.9 7 41.2
Degree earned 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 6 353 6 353 5 294 17 100.0




CHART 4. Percentage of Respondents Earning or Having Earned an Additional Degree by Gender and Ministry Setting

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

I Currently in Congregation
I Not in Congregation

No degree  Currently Degree No degree  Currently Degree
earned earning earned earned earning earned
degree degree

Male I Female ——|




TABLE 5: Educational Debt and Monthly Educational Debt Payments for Respondents
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=Al|

SCHOOL: Sample Report

Educational Debt Incurred at Seminary
MDiv MA Professional All Others

Educational | Male  :  Female | Male  :  Female | Male  :  Female TOTAL

Debt # % # wl # % # wl # % # % # %
None 10 1000* 3  60.0 0 00 6 8.7 1 2500 4 800 24 750
Less than $10,000 0 00: 1 200 o0 00! 0 oo o 00 0 0.0 1 3.1
$10,000 to $19,999 0 00 0 oof o 00 0 oof 1 2500 0 0.0 1 3.1
$20,000 to $29,999 0 00! 0 oo o 00! 0 oof 2 500 0 0.0 2 6.3
$30,000 to $39,999 0 00! 0 oof o 00! 0 oof o 00 0 0.0 0 0.0
$40,000 or more 0 000 1 200 1 1000: 1  143] 0 00: 1 200 4 125
TOTAL 10 313 5 156 1 31 7 219] 4 125 5 156 32 1000

Monthly Educational Debt Payments
MDiv MA Professional All Others

Monthly | Male  +  Female | Male  +  Female | Male  +  Female TOTAL

Payment # %  # wl # %  # wl # % # % # %
None 9 1000: 4 800 0 00 5 833 1 250° 4 800 23 767
Less than $200 0 00! 0 oo o 00 0 oof o 00 0 0.0 0 0.0
$200 to $349 0 00 0 oof 1 10000 1 167 2 5000 0 0.0 4 133
$350 to $499 0 00: 1 200/ o0 00! 0 oof 1 2500 0 0.0 2 6.7
$500 to $1,000 0 00! 0 oof o 00! 0 oof o 000 1 200 1 3.3
More than $1,000 0 00: 0 oof o 00: 0 oof o 00 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 9 3000 5 167 1 33" 6 200/ 4 133" 5 167 30 1000




CHART 5-A: Educational Debt Incurred at Seminary for All Respondents
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CHART 5-B: Monthly Educational Debt Payments for All Respondents

MDiv - Male

MA Professional - Male

All Others - Male
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MDiv - Female

MA Professional - Female

All Others - Female
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TABLE 6: Annual Income and Adequacy of Finances for Respondents
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Annual Income
MDiv MA Professional All Others

Income | Male  :  Female | Male  :  Female | Male ~ :  Female TOTAL

# % # wl # % # wl # % # % # %
Less than $20,000 4 800! O 0.0 1 10000 1 200 0 00: 2 400 8 333
$20,000 to $29,999 0 00 0 oo o 00 0 oof 1 33 1 200 2 8.3
$30,000 to $39,999 1 2000 0 oof o 00f 1 200 1 333 0 0.0 3 125
$40,000 to $49,999 0 00: 4 8.0 0 00! 0 oo o 000 1 200 5 208
$50,000 to $59,999 0 00! 0 oof o 00 1 200/ o0 00 0 0.0 1 42
$60,000 to $69,999 0 00! 0 oo o 00! 0 oof 1 333 o0 0.0 1 42
$70,000 to $79,999 0 00 0 oof o 00 0 oof o 00 0 0.0 0 0.0
$80,000 to $89,999 0 00 0 oo o 00 0 oo o 00 0 0.0 0 0.0
$90,000 or more 0 000 1 200 0 00! 2 40| o0 00! 1 200 4 167
TOTAL 5 208 5 208 1 42 5 208 3 125° 5 208 24 1000

Adequacy of Finances
MDiv MA Professional All Others

Adequacyof | Male  :  Female | Male  :  Female | Male  :  Female TOTAL
Finances # % # wl # % # wl # % # % # %
Very adequate 3 429 1 200 0 00: 1 167 0 00: 1 200 6 222
Adequate 4 5710 2 400l © 00: 5 83 1 333 3 600 15 556
Inadequate 0 00: 1 200 o© 00 0 oof 1 33 o0 0.0 2 7.4
Very inadequate 0 00° 1 200 1 1000' 0 0.0 1 333 1 200 4 148
TOTAL 7 2590 5 185 1 37t 6 222 3 1111 5 185 27 100.0




Monthly Educational Debt Payments by Annual Income

Monthly Educational Debt Payments

Income None  :Lessthan $200: $200t0 $349 : $350t0 $499 : $500 to $1,000 * M%rfggg” TOTAL

g %! P g %! P g %! % %
Less than $20,000 7 875! 0o 00 1 125! 0o 00 0 00 0 00 8 308
$20,000 to $29,999 1 333 o o0 1 333 o o0 1 333 0 00 3 115
$30,000 to $39,999 1 250° 0o 00 1 2500 2 50.0° 0o 00 0 00 4 154
$40,000 to $49,999 4 800 0o o0 0 00 1 200 0 00 0 00 5 192
$50,000 to $59,999 1 100.0° 0o 00 0o 00 0o 00 0o 00 0 00 1 38
$60,000 to $69,999 0o 00 0o o0 1 100.0° 0o o0 0 00 0 00 1 38
$70,000 to $79,999 1 100.0° 0o 00 0o 00 0o 00 0o 00 0 00 1 38
$80,000 to $89,999 0 00 o o0 0 00 o o0 0 00 0 00 0 00
$90,000 or more 3 100.0" 0o 00 0o 00 0o 00 0o 00 0 00 3 115
TOTAL 18 69.2: 0 00 4 154 3 115! 1 38 0 00 26 100.0




CHART 6-A: Total Household Income before Taxes by Degree and Gender
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CHART 6-B: Adequacy of Finances to Meet Current Needs
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CHART 6-C: Monthly Educational Debt Payments by Total Household Income before Taxes
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TABLE 7: Denomination or Religious Tradition upon Graduation and Current

Denomination
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

DenoGn;;rgttL?ir;rl:pon Current Denomination
Religious Traditions # % # %
Advent Christian Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
African Methodist Episcopal 0 0.0 0 0.0
African Methodist Episcopal Zion 0 0.0 0 0.0
American Baptist Churches USA 0 0.0 0 0.0
Anglican Church of Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Anglican, Other 0 0.0 0 0.0
Assemblies of God 0 0.0 0 0.0
Associate Reformed Presbyterian Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Associated Gospel Churches of Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Baptist 0 0.0 0 0.0
Baptist Convention of Ontario and Quebec 0 0.0 0 0.0
Baptist General Association of Virginia 0 0.0 0 0.0
Converge Worldwide 0 0.0 0 0.0
Baptist General Convention of Texas 0 0.0 0 0.0
Baptist Missionary Association of America 0 0.0 0 0.0
Baptist State Convention of North Carolina 0 0.0 0 0.0
Baptist Union of Western Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Brethren Church (Ashland, Ohio) 0 0.0 0 0.0
Brethren in Christ Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Buddhist 0 0.0 0 0.0
Byzantine Catholic 0 0.0 0 0.0
Canadian National Baptist Convention 0 0.0 0 0.0
Christian and Missionary Alliance 0 0.0 0 0.0
Christian Brethren (Plymouth Brethren) 0 0.0 0 0.0
Christian Church (Disciples of Christ) 0 0.0 0 0.0
Christian Churches and Churches of Christ 0 0.0 0 0.0
Christian Methodist Episcopal 0 0.0 0 0.0
Christian Reformed Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Church of God (Anderson, Indiana) 0 0.0 0 0.0
Church of God (Cleveland, Tennessee) 0 0.0 0 0.0



Page 2

TABLE 7: Denomination or Religious Tradition upon Graduation and Current

Denomination
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

DenoGn;;rgttL?ir;rl:pon Current Denomination
Religious Traditions # % # %
Church of God in Christ 0 0.0 0 0.0
Church of the Brethren 0 0.0 0 0.0
Church of the Nazarene 0 0.0 0 0.0
Churches of Christ 0 0.0 0 0.0
Churches of God, General Conference 0 0.0 0 0.0
National Association of Congregational Christian Churches 0 0.0 0 0.0
Conference of Mennonites 0 0.0 0 0.0
Conservative Baptist Association of America 0 0.0 0 0.0
Convention of Atlantic Baptist Churches 0 0.0 0 0.0
Cooperative Baptist Fellowship 0 0.0 0 0.0
Cumberland Presbyterian Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Episcopal Church 0 0.0 1 29
Evangelical Church in Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Evangelical Congregational Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Evangelical Covenant Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Evangelical Formosan Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Evangelical Free Church of America 0 0.0 0 0.0
Evangelical Free Church of Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Evangelical Lutheran Church in America 0 0.0 0 0.0
Evangelical Lutheran Church in Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Evangelical Presbyterian Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Fellowship of Evangelical Baptist Churches in Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Fellowship of Grace Brethren Churches 0 0.0 0 0.0
Foursquare Gospel Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Free Methodist Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Friends, Quaker 0 0.0 0 0.0
General Association of General Baptists 0 0.0 0 0.0
General Association of Regular Baptist Churches 0 0.0 0 0.0
General Baptist State Convention of North Carolina 0 0.0 0 0.0
General Church of New Jerusalem 0 0.0 0 0.0
Greek Orthodox Archdiocese of America 0 0.0 0 0.0




Page 3

TABLE 7: Denomination or Religious Tradition upon Graduation and Current

Denomination
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

DenoGn;;rgttL?ir;rl:pon Current Denomination
Religious Traditions # % # %
Independent Baptist 0 0.0 0 0.0
Independent Methodist 0 0.0 0 0.0
Inter/Multidenominational 0 0.0 0 0.0
Jewish 0 0.0 0 0.0
Lutheran Church-Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Lutheran Church-Missouri Synod 0 0.0 0 0.0
Lutheran, Other 0 0.0 0 0.0
Mennonite Brethren Church in North America 0 0.0 0 0.0
Mennonite Church Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Mennonite Church USA 0 0.0 0 0.0
Mennonite, Other 0 0.0 0 0.0
Missionary Church in Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Moravian Church in North America 0 0.0 0 0.0
Muslim 0 0.0 0 0.0
National Baptist Convention 0 0.0 0 0.0
Nondenominational 0 0.0 0 0.0
North American Baptist Conference 0 0.0 0 0.0
Not Available 0 0.0 0 0.0
Orthodox Church in America 0 0.0 0 0.0
Orthodox Presbyterian 0 0.0 0 0.0
Orthodox, Other 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other 1 2.9 1 2.9
Pentecostal Assemblies of Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Presbyterian Church (U.S.A.) 0 0.0 0 0.0
Presbyterian Church in America 0 0.0 0 0.0
Presbyterian Church in Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Progressive National Baptist Convention 0 0.0 0 0.0
Reformed Church in America 0 0.0 0 0.0
Reformed Church in Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Reformed Episcopal Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Reformed Presbyterian 0 0.0 0 0.0



Page 4

TABLE 7: Denomination or Religious Tradition upon Graduation and Current

Denomination
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

DenoGn;;rgttL?ir;rl:pon Current Denomination
Religious Traditions # % # %
Religious Society of Friends 0 0.0 0 0.0
Roman Catholic 34 97.1 32 91.4
Salvation Army 0 0.0 0 0.0
Seventh Day Baptist General Conference 0 0.0 0 0.0
Seventh-day Adventist 0 0.0 0 0.0
Southern Baptist Convention 0 0.0 0 0.0
Swedenborgian Church, General Convention 0 0.0 0 0.0
Union d'eglises baptistes francaises au Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Unitarian Universalist 0 0.0 1 29
United Church of Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
United Church of Christ 0 0.0 0 0.0
United Methodist Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
United Pentecostal Church International 0 0.0 0 0.0
Wesleyan Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Wisconsin Evangelical Lutheran Synod 0 0.0 0 0.0
Korean Evangelical Holiness Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
2015-0824 Pinkerton 0 0.0 0 0.0
Susan Meamber_2015-0911 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 35 100.0 35 100.0




TABLE 8: Percentage of Respondents Who Are Ordained or Licensed
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Ordained or Licensed

MDiv MA Professional All Others

Ordained Male E Female Male E Female Male ! Female TOTAL

# % # % % # wl # % # % # %
Ordained or 10 1000+ O 0.0 00' 0 0.0 2 500+ 1 200 13 406
equivalent status | | |
Licensed, but not ! ! !
ordained 0 0.0; 0 0.0 0.0; 1 14.3 0 0.0; 0 0.0 1 3.1
Neither 0 0.0: 5 100.0 100.0: 85.7 2 50.0* 80.0 18 56.3
TOTAL 10 313" 5 15.6 3.1 21.9 125 5 15.6 32 1000

Roman Catholic Vocational Status
MDiv MA Professional All Others TOTAL
Vocational Status # % # % # % # %
Diocesan priest 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Religious order priest 10 90.9 0 0.0 1 9.1 11 68.8
Religious sister 2 50.0 1 25.0 1 25.0 25.0
Religious brother 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
Deacon/permanent deacon 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 100.0 6.3
TOTAL 12 75.0 1 6.3 3 18.8 16 100.0
Roman Catholic Vocational Status - Lay Positions
MDiv MA Professional All Others

Position Male ! Female Male ! Female Male ! Female TOTAL

# % # % %  # wl # %  # % # %
Lay minister 0 00: 3 1000 00: 4 667 1 5000 2 667 10 714
Lay person not in E E :
ministry 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0.0: 2 33.3 1 50.0: 1 33.3 4 28.6
TOTAL 0 0.0: 3 21.4 0.0: 6 42.9 2 14.3: 3 21.4 14 100.0
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TABLE 9: Percentage of Respondents Attending Worship by Degree
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Often Occasionally Seldom Never TOTAL
Degree Program
# % # % # % # % # %
MDiv 16 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 16 100.0
MA Professional 8 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 8 100.0
All Others 8 80.0 2 20.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 10 100.0
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TABLE 10-A: First Professional Position upon Graduation - MDiv
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=All
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Male Female TOTAL
Position u % u % . o
Ministry in same congregation as before graduation 3 50.0 3 50.0 6 46.2
Ministry in another congregation 4 80.0 1 20.0 5 38.5
Retreat or spiritual director (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Campus ministry or youth worker (not in a congregation) 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 7.7
Hospital/hospice/healthcare chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Military chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Prison ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other specialized ministry (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Missionary service (foreign/home) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Denominational administrator or staff 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching in primary or secondary education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching or administration in a seminary 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other teaching or administration in higher education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Religious or parachurch agency/organization 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social work/social services 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social justice ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Pastoral counselor (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a non-profit agency 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a for-profit business 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Further graduate or professional studies 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Full-time homemaking or childcare 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Clericalloffice/sales 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Medicine/engineering/law 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Self-employed 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 7.7
TOTAL 9 69.2 4 30.8 13 100.0




CHART 10-A: First Professional Position upon Graduation - MDiv
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TABLE 10-B: First Professional Position upon Graduation - MA Professional
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=All
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Male Female TOTAL
Position u % u % . o
Ministry in same congregation as before graduation 0 0.0 2 100.0 2 33.3
Ministry in another congregation 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Retreat or spiritual director (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Campus ministry or youth worker (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Hospital/hospice/healthcare chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Military chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Prison ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other specialized ministry (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Missionary service (foreign/home) 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 16.7
Denominational administrator or staff 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 16.7
Teaching in primary or secondary education 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 16.7
Teaching or administration in a seminary 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other teaching or administration in higher education 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 16.7
Religious or parachurch agency/organization 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social work/social services 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social justice ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Pastoral counselor (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a non-profit agency 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a for-profit business 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Further graduate or professional studies 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Full-time homemaking or childcare 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Clericalloffice/sales 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Medicine/engineering/law 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Self-employed 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 0 0.0 6 100.0 6 100.0




CHART 10-B: First Professional Position upon Graduation - MA Professional
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TABLE 10-C: First Professional Position upon Graduation - All Others
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=All
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Male Female TOTAL
Position u % u % . o
Ministry in same congregation as before graduation 3 75.0 1 25.0 4 57.1
Ministry in another congregation 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Retreat or spiritual director (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Campus ministry or youth worker (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Hospital/hospice/healthcare chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Military chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Prison ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other specialized ministry (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Missionary service (foreign/home) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Denominational administrator or staff 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching in primary or secondary education 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 14.3
Teaching or administration in a seminary 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other teaching or administration in higher education 0 0.0 2 100.0 2 28.6
Religious or parachurch agency/organization 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social work/social services 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social justice ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Pastoral counselor (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a non-profit agency 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a for-profit business 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Further graduate or professional studies 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Full-time homemaking or childcare 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Clericalloffice/sales 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Medicine/engineering/law 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Self-employed 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 4 57.1 3 429 7 100.0
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TABLE 11: Length of Time to Obtain First Paid Professional Position

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

MDiv
Currently Working in Congregation Currently Not Working in Congregation TOTAL
Time until First Paid
Professional Position
(" 'Male ¢ Female : TOTAL | Male  : Female : TOTAL
% B % B % B % % 8 % B %
Working at graduation 2 667 3 75.0! 5 714 0 00 0 00 0 00 5 714
Less than six months 1 333 o oo 1 143 o oo 0 00 0 00 1 143
Six months to a year 0 00 0 00 0 00 0o 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
One to two years 0 00 1 250! 1 143 o oo 0 00 0 00 1 143
Longer than two years 0 00 0o 00 0 00 0o 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
TOTAL 3 429 4 571 7 1000 0 00 0 00 0 00 7 1000
MA Professional
Currently Working in Congregation Currently Not Working in Congregation TOTAL
Time until First Paid
Professional Position
(" 'Male ¢ Female : TOTAL | Male  : Female : TOTAL
% 4 % B % 4 % % 8 % B %
Working at graduation 0o 00 2 100.0: 2 100.0 0 00 1 333 1 333 3 600
Less than six months 0 00 o oo 0 00 o oo 1 333 1 333 1 200
Six months to a year 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
One to two years 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 1 333 1 333 1 200
Longer than two years 0 00 0o 00 0 00 0o 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
TOTAL 0 00 2 100.0° 2 400 0 00 3 100.0° 3 60.0 5 100.0
All Others
Currently Working in Congregation Currently Not Working in Congregation TOTAL
Time until First Paid
Professional Position
""" male Y Female :  TOTAL | Male  +  Female : TOTAL
% B % B % 4 % % 8 % B %
Working at graduation 2 100.0 1 100.0: 3 100.0 0o oo 1 50.0: 1 333 4 66.7
Less than six months 0 00 o oo 0 00 1 100.0° 1 500 2 667 2 333
Six months to a year 0 00 0o oo 0 00 o oo 0 00 0 00 0 00
One to two years 0 00 o oo 0 00 o oo 0 00 0 00 0 00
Longer than two years 0 00 0 00 0 00 0o 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
TOTAL 2 667" 1 333 3 500 1 333 2 667 3 500 6 1000
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TABLE 12: Use and Helpfulness of Placement/Referral Services

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Use of Placement or Referral Services by Degree Program and Gender
MDiv MA Professional All Others

Use of Placement Male Female Male Female Male Female TOTAL

Services # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

Yes 1 1000 O 0.0 1 1000: O 0.0 1 2500 O 0.0 3 9.4

No 6 600 4 80| 0 00: 5 714 2 5000 4 800 21 656

Not applicable 3 30.0° 1 20.0 0 0.0* 2 28.6 1 25.0! 1 20.0 8 25.0

TOTAL 10 313 5 15.6 1 3.1 7 21.9 4 12.5! 5 15.6 32 100.0

Use of Placement or Referral Services by Degree Program
MDiv MA Professional All Others TOTAL

Use of Placement Services # % # % # % # %

Yes 1 6.7 1 12.5 1 11.1 3 9.4

No 10 66.7 5 62.5 6 66.7 21 65.6

Not applicable 4 26.7 2 25.0 2 22.2 8 25.0

TOTAL 15 46.9 8 25.0 9 28.1 32 100.0

Helpfulness of Placement/Referral Services
Currently Working in Congregation Currently Not Working in Congregation TOTAL
Helpfulness
Male E Female ! TOTAL Male E Female ! TOTAL
4 % 4 % 4 % 4 % 4 % 4% 4 %

Very helpful 1 333 0 00! 1 250 0 00 0 00 0 00 1 200
Somewhat helpful o oo 0o oo 0 00 1 100.0° o oo 1 100.0 1 200
Not very helpful o oo 0o oo 0 00 o oo 0o oo 0 00 0 00
Of no help at all 2 66.7 1 100.0 3 750 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 3 60.0
TOTAL 3 750 1 250 4 800 1 100.0 0 oo 1 200 5 100.0




CHART 12: Use and Helpfulness of Placement Services by Gender and Ministry Setting
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TABLE 13-A: Second Professional Position upon Graduation - MDiv
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=All
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Male Female TOTAL
Position u % u % . o
Congregational ministry 4 100.0 0 0.0 4 80.0
Retreat or spiritual director (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Campus ministry or youth worker (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Hospital/hospice/healthcare chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Military chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Prison ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other specialized ministry (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Missionary service (foreign/home) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Denominational administrator or staff 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching in primary or secondary education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching or administration in a seminary 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other teaching or administration in higher education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Religious or parachurch agency/organization 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social work/social services 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social justice ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Pastoral counselor (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a non-profit agency 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a for-profit business 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Further graduate or professional studies 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Full-time homemaking or childcare 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Clerical/office/sales 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Medicine/engineering/law 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Self-employed 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 20.0
TOTAL 5 100.0 0 0.0 5 100.0




TABLE 13-B: Second Professional Position upon Graduation - MA Professional
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=All
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Male Female TOTAL
Position u % u % . o
Congregational ministry 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 33.3
Retreat or spiritual director (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Campus ministry or youth worker (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 33.3
Hospital/hospice/healthcare chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Military chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Prison ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other specialized ministry (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Missionary service (foreign/home) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Denominational administrator or staff 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 33.3
Teaching in primary or secondary education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching or administration in a seminary 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other teaching or administration in higher education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Religious or parachurch agency/organization 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social work/social services 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social justice ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Pastoral counselor (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a non-profit agency 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a for-profit business 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Further graduate or professional studies 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Full-time homemaking or childcare 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Clerical/office/sales 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Medicine/engineering/law 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Self-employed 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 0 0.0 3 100.0 3 100.0




TABLE 14: Number of Positions Held in Religious and Non-Religious Organizations
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Religious Non-Religious
Number of Organizations Organizations Organizations O
# % # % # %
0 5 16.7 15 50.0 20 33.3
1 15 50.0 11 36.7 26 433
2 5 16.7 2 6.7 7 11.7
3 10.0 1 3.3 4 6.7
4 3.3 1 3.3 2 3.3
More than 4 1 3.3 0 0.0 1 1.7
TOTAL 30 50.0 30 50.0 60 100.0
Current Ministry Setting

MDiv MA Professional All Others
In Congregation | Male  +  Female | Male  +  Female | Male  +  Female TOTAL

%  # wl # %  # wl # % # % # %
Not in Congregation 3 3000 4 800 1 10000 5 714 1 250° 4 800 18 563
ggggggait?on 7 7000 1 20.0 0 00! 2 28.6 3 7500 1 20.0 14 438
TOTAL 10 31.3! 5 15.6 1 3.1 7 21.9 4 1250 5 15.6 32 100.0

Current Ministry Setting - Summary
MDiv MA Professional All Others TOTAL

In Congregation # % # % # % # %
Not in Congregation 7 46.7 6 75.0 5 55.6 18 56.3
Currently in Congregation 8 53.3 2 25.0 4 44.4 14 43.8
TOTAL 15 46.9 8 25.0 9 28.1 32 100.0
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TABLE 15: Current Employment Setting of Respondents Not Serving in a Congregation or

Parish
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Full-Time Position

Position Male Female TOTAL

# % # % # %
Retired 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Retreat or spiritual director (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 2 100.0 2 11.8
Campus ministry or youth worker (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 2 100.0 2 11.8
Hospital/hospice/healthcare chaplaincy 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 5.9
Military chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Prison ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other specialized ministry (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 519
Missionary service (foreign/home) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Denominational administrator or staff 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 519
Teaching in primary or secondary education 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 5.9
Teaching or administration in a seminary 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other teaching or administration in higher education 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 5.9
Religious or parachurch agency/organization 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social work/social services 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social justice ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Pastoral counselor (not in a congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a non-profit agency 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a for-profit business 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Further graduate or professional studies 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Full-time homemaking or childcare 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Clericalloffice/sales 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Medicine/engineering/law 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Self-employed 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other 2 100.0 0 0.0 2 11.8
Currently not employed 2 33.3 4 66.7 6 35.3
TOTAL 5 29.4 12 70.6 17 100.0
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TABLE 16-A: Current Position of Respondents Serving in a Congregation or Parish
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

MDiv MA Professional All Others
Position Male E Female Male E Female Male E Female TOTAL
# % # wl # % # wl # % # % # %
Sole pastor, priest,
minister 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0
1 1 1
Head of staff (priest ! ! !
or minister ' ' '
supervising other 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0
clergy staff) . . .
Co-pastor 0 00 0 oof o 00 0 oof o 00 0 0.0 0 0.0
Associate or ! ! !
assistant pastor, 4 57.1: 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 50.0: 0 0.0 5 38.5
priest, or minister . . .
] ] ]
Minister or director of ! ! !
Christian/religious 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0: 1 50.0 0 0.0: 1 100.0 2 154
education . ' '
] ] ]
Youth work or ' ' '
ministry 2 28.6; 0 0.0 0 0.0; 1 50.0 0 0.0; 0 0.0 3 23.1
Musician or liturgist 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0: 0 0.0 1 50.0: 0 0.0 1 7.7
Spiritual director 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0
Supply ministry 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0
Interim ministry 0 00 0 oo o 00 0 oo o 00 0 0.0 0 0.0
New church E E E
development/church 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
planting/evangelism g g ;
i i i
Other 1 14.3: 1 100.0 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0: 0 0.0 2 15.4
TOTAL 7 53.8! 1 7.7 0 0.0: 2 15.4 2 15.4: 1 7.7 13 100.0




CHART 16-A: Current Position of Respondents Serving in a Congregation or Parish
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TABLE 16-B: Respondents Currently Serving More Than One Congregation or Parish
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Male Female TOTAL
Number of Congregations Served u % u % . o
Not serving more than one congregation 4 50.0 4 50.0 8 61.5
2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
3 2 100.0 0 0.0 2 15.4
4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
More than 4 3 100.0 0 0.0 3 23.1
TOTAL 9 69.2 4 30.8 13 100.0




TABLE 17: Size and Location of Congregations Served by Respondents
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Location of Congregations Served by Respondents

Male Female TOTAL
Kind of Church # % # % # %
Rural 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 7.1
Small town 3 100.0 0 0.0 3 21.4
Suburban 3 60.0 2 40.0 5 35.7
Urban 3 60.0 2 40.0 5 35.7
TOTAL 10 71.4 4 28.6 14 100.0
Size and Location of Congregations Served by Sole Pastors
Rural Small Town Suburban Urban
------------ TOTAL

Size of Congregation Male ! Female Male ! Female Male ! Female Male ! Female

# % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %
Fewer than 100 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
100 to 249 0 0.0E 0 0.0 0 0.0E 0 0.0 0 0.0E 0 0.0 0 0.0E 0 0.0 0 0.0
250 to 499 0 0.0E 0 0.0 0 0.0E 0 0.0 0 0.0E 0 0.0 0 0.0E 0 0.0 0 0.0
500 to 999 0 0.0E 0 0.0 0 0.0E 0 0.0 0 0.0E 0 0.0 0 0.0E 0 0.0 0 0.0
1,000 or more 0 0.0E 0 0.0 0 0.0E 0 0.0 0 0.0E 0 0.0 0 0.0E 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 0 0.0} 0 0.0 0 0.0} 0 0.0 0 0.0} 0 0.0 0 0.0} 0 0.0 0 0.0




CHART 17: Size and Location of Congregations Served by Sole Pastors
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TABLE 18-A: Respondents Holding a Paid Position in Addition to Congregational Work
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Respondents by Degree Program and Gender

MDiv MA Professional All Others

Holdinga | Male  +  Female | Male  +  Female | Male  +  Female TOTAL

Paid Position # % # wl # % # wl # % # % # %
Yes 0 00: O oof o 00: 0O oof o 00: 0O 0.0 0 0.0
No 5 10000 1 1000[ 0 00° 1 1000 2 1000 1 1000 10 100.0
TOTAL 5 500° 1 100 0 00 1 100 2 200 1 100 10 100.0

Respondents by Degree Program
MDiv MA Professional All Others TOTAL

Holding a Paid Position # % # % # % # %
Yes 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
No 6 100.0 1 100.0 3 100.0 10 100.0
TOTAL 6 60.0 1 10.0 3 30.0 10 100.0




TABLE 18-B: Respondents' Preference for Next Call

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Currently Working in Congregation Currently Not Working in Congregation TOTAL
Male E Female ! TOTAL Male E Female ! TOTAL

% B % B % B % % 8 % %
Next call in 5 625 2 500! 7 583 1 200 0 00 1 63 8 286
congregation ! ] : ]
Next call not in 3 375! 2 50.0! 5 417 4 80.0! 11 100.0: 15 9338 20 714
congregation ' ' ' '
TOTAL 8 66.7! 4 333! 12 429 5 31.3: 11 68.8: 16 57.1 28 100.0




CHART 18-B: Current Employment Status of Respondents and Preference for Next Call
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TABLE 19: Level of Satisfaction with Ability to Use Skills and Talents in Current Position

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Able to Use Skills and Talents in Current Position

Male Female TOTAL

Ministry Setting N =13 N =17 N =30
Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D.
Currently Working in Congregation 4.3 0.9 4.3 1.3 4.3 11
Currently Not Working in Congregation 4.8 0.4 4.2 1.2 4.4 11

Experience Colleague Support

Male Female TOTAL

Ministry Setting N=14 N =17 N=31
Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D.
Currently Working in Congregation 4.2 0.6 4.0 0.7 4.2 0.7
Currently Not Working in Congregation 4.4 0.5 4.5 0.6 4.5 0.6

1-Strongly disagree  2-Disagree  3-Undecided 4-Agree 5-Strongly agree




CHART 19: Level of Satisfaction with Ability to Use Skills and Talents in Current Position
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TABLE 20: Educational Setting in which Respondents Completed the Majority (more than 50

percent) of their Degree Programs
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=All
SCHOOL: Sample Report

MDiv
# % # %
Main campus (traditional) 6 85.7 8 100.0
Main campus (intensive) 1 14.3 0 0.0
Extension site of main campus 0 0.0 0 0.0
100 percent online/distance courses 0 0.0 0 0.0
Combination face-to-face & online 0 0.0 0 0.0
No context with more than 50 percent 0 0.0 0 0.0
7 46.7 8 53.3

MA Professional

# % # %
Main campus (traditional) 2 100.0 5 83.3
Main campus (intensive) 0 0.0 1 16.7
Extension site of main campus 0 0.0 0 0.0
100 percent online/distance courses 0 0.0 0 0.0
Combination face-to-face & online 0 0.0 0 0.0
No context with more than 50 percent 0 0.0 0 0.0

2 25.0 6 75.0

All Others

# % # %
Main campus (traditional) 2 50.0 6 85.7
Main campus (intensive) 2 50.0 0 0.0
Extension site of main campus 0 0.0 0 0.0
100 percent online/distance courses 0 0.0 0 0.0
Combination face-to-face & online 0 0.0 1 14.3
No context with more than 50 percent 0 0.0 0 0.0

4 36.4 7 63.6




CHART 20: Educational Setting in which Respondents Completed the Majority (more than 50 percent) of their Degree
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TABLE 21: Effectiveness of Education in Four Areas of Study

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Effectiveness of Education in Four Areas of Study

Congregation

Congregation

Congregation

Congregation

Congregation

Congregation

Congregation

MDiv MA Professional All Others TOTAL
.............. o
Currently Currently Not Currently Currently Not Currently Currently Not Currently Currently Not
Working in Working in Working in Working in Working in Working in Working in Working in

Congregation

Areas of Study

e i e |

N=7 N=8 N=2 N=6 N=4 N=7 N=13 N=21

Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D.

ﬁ”‘.’e’St""“d'”g EIEIEELS | g 0.5 3.8 0.4 4.0 0.0 3.7 0.5 3.8 0.4 3.7 0.5 3.8 0.4 3.7 0.5
eritage

Understanding of the ! ! ! !
cultural context of 4.0 00 « 35 0.7 3.5 05 « 40 0.0 3.5 05 « 37 0.5 3.8 04 « 37 0.5
religious work . . . .
Development in personal : : : :
and spiritual formation 3.9 0.3 ; 35 0.7 4.0 0.0 ; 3.3 0.9 35 0.5 ; 3.4 0.5 3.8 0.4 ; 3.4 0.7
Capacity for ministerial 3.6 05 + 35 0.7 4.0 00 + 35 0.8 3.5 05 + 3.3 0.7 3.6 05 34 0.7

and public leadership ' ' : .

1-Very ineffective  2-Ineffective  3-Effective  4-Very effective




Importance of Areas of Study for Work

MDiv MA Professional All Others TOTAL
Currently ' Currently Not Currently ' Currently Not Currently ' Currently Not Currently ' Currently Not
Working in : Working in Working in : Working in Working in : Working in Working in : Working in
Congregation . Congregation Congregation . Congregation Congregation . Congregation Congregation . Congregation
Areas of Study : ! : .
N=7 : N=8 N=2 : N=5 N=4 : N=7 N=13 : N =20
Avg SD. ! Avg S.D. Avg SD. ! Avg S.D. Avg SD. ! Avg S.D. Avg SD. ! Avg S.D.
UlelersiEmeliy e Elhlehs | - o) o, 05 + 28 0.4 3.0 00 + 28 0.4 2.8 04 + 26 0.5 2.8 04 + 27 0.5
heritage ' ' ' '
Understanding of the : ! : :
cultural context of 3.0 00 . 28 0.4 2.5 05 « 28 0.4 3.0 00 « 26 0.5 29 03 « 27 0.5
religious work . . . .
Development in personal : : : :
and spiritual formation 2.9 03 : 26 0.5 3.0 00 : 30 0.0 2.8 04 : 26 0.5 2.8 04 = 27 0.5
Capacity for ministerial : : : :
and public leadership 2.6 0.5 : 2.6 0.5 3.0 0.0 : 3.0 0.0 25 0.5 : 2.7 0.5 2.6 0.5 : 2.8 0.4
1-Not crucial 2-Somewhat crucial  3-Very crucial




CHART 21-A: Effectiveness of Education in Four Areas of Study
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CHART 21-B: Average Rating of Crucial Nature of Four Areas of Study for Work since Seminary
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TABLE 22: Three Most Lasting Influences of Education Other Than Course Work

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

By Degree Program
MDiv MA Professional All Others TOTAL

Influences # % # % # % # %
Internship or field education 2 5.0 1 4.2 1 3.7 4 4.4
Clinical training 5 125 1 4.2 1 3.7 7 7.7
Interactions with faculty 4 10.0 2 8.3 1 3.7 7 7.7
Experiences in ministry 7 175 3 125 3 111 13 14.3
Multiethnic/cultural contacts 4 10.0 3 12.5 6 22.2 13 14.3
Introduction to different perspectives 8 20.0 4 16.7 3 11.1 15 16.5
Spiritual direction/formation or other faith- 3 7.5 1 4.2 2 7.4 6 6.6
building events/activities

Programs of social justice or advocacy 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.7 1 1.1
work

Interactions with students 6 15.0 1 4.2 2 7.4 9 9.9
Chapel/worship 0 0.0 1 4.2 1 3.7 2 2.2
Personal life experiences 1 2.5 5 20.8 4 14.8 10 11.0
Ecumenical interaction 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.7 1 11
Community life of school 0 0.0 1 4.2 1 3.7 2 2.2
Other 0 0.0 1 4.2 0 0.0 1 11
TOTAL 40 44.0 24 26.4 27 29.7 91 100.0




By Degree Program and Gender

MDiv MA Professional All Others
Influences Male E Female Male E Female Male E Female TOTAL
# % # wl # % # wl # % # % # %
Internship or field : : :
education 2 8.0; 0 0.0 0 0.0; 1 4.8 1 8.3; 0 0.0 4 4.4
Clinical training 4 16.0: 1 6.7 1 33.3! 0 0.0 0 0.0: 1 6.7 7 7.7
[iSectenkut 1 40 3 200 o 00: 2 95| o 00: 1 6.7 7 7.7
faculty ; ; :
Experiences in ! ! !
ministry 6 24.0: 1 6.7 0 0.0 3 14.3 2 16.7: 1 6.7 13 14.3
1 1 1
Multiethnic/cultural 0 0 0
contacts 2 8.0; 2 13.3 0 0.0; 3 14.3 3 25.0; 3 20.0 13 14.3
Introductionto 4 160+ 4 267 0 00+ 4 190 1 83+ 2 133 15 165
different perspectives : : :
Spiritual ! ! !
direction/formation or ' ' '
other faith-building 2 8.0: 1 6.7 0 0.0: 1 4.8 0 0.0: 2 13.3 6 6.6
events/activities . . .
Programs of social ! ! !
justice or advocacy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.7 1 11
work . . .
Interactions with : : :
students 4 16.0i 2 13.3 0 0.0i 1 4.8 1 8.3i 1 6.7 9 9.9
Chapel/worship 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0: 1 4.8 0 0.0: 1 6.7 2 2.2
Personal life : : :
experiences 0 0.0; 1 6.7 1 33.3; 4 19.0 3 25.0; 1 6.7 10 11.0
Ecumenical ' ' '
interaction 0 0.0; 0 0.0 0 0.0; 0 0.0 0 0.0; 1 6.7 1 11
Community life of : : :
school 0 0.0; 0 0.0 0 0.0; 1 4.8 1 8.3; 0 0.0 2 2.2
Other 0 0.0: 0 0.0 1 33.3! 0 0.0 0 0.0: 0 0.0 1 1.1
TOTAL 25 27.5! 15 16.5 3.3t 21 23.1 12 13.2: 15 16.5 91 100.0




CHART 22: Three Most Lasting Influences of Education Other Than Course Work
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TABLE 23: Importance of Areas of Study in Professional Work

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Currently Working in Congregation
MDiv MA Professional All Others TOTAL

Area of Study N=7 N=2 N=4 N =13

Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D.
Biblical studies 3.9 0.3 3.0 0.0 3.0 0.7 3.5 0.6
Theology 3.9 0.3 4.0 0.0 4.0 0.0 3.9 0.3
Preaching 4.0 0.0 3.5 0.5 2.3 1.3 3.4 1.1
Church polity and/or canon law 34 0.7 25 0.5 3.3 0.8 3.2 0.8
Church or religious history 3.4 0.5 3.0 0.0 3.3 0.4 3.3 0.5
Spiritual directions or faith practices 3.6 0.7 2.0 1.0 3.8 0.4 3.4 0.9
Pastoral counseling 3.7 0.7 2.0 1.0 3.0 1.2 3.2 1.1
Ethics and moral theology 3.9 0.3 3.5 0.5 2.8 1.1 3.5 0.8
Congregational administration 3.4 0.7 4.0 0.0 2.5 1.1 3.2 1.0
Field education or internship 3.7 0.5 25 15 25 15 3.2 1.2
Clinical training 3.6 0.5 2.0 1.0 2.3 1.3 2.9 11
World religions 3.2 0.4 35 0.5 2.8 1.1 3.1 0.8
Christian/religious education 3.3 0.5 25 15 35 0.5 & 0.8
Church and society 3.7 0.5 3.5 0.5 4.0 0.0 3.8 0.4
Missions and evangelism 35 0.5 35 0.5 3.8 0.4 3.6 0.5
Liturgics/worship 3.7 0.5 4.0 0.0 3.0 1.2 35 0.9




Currently Not Working in Congregation

MDiv MA Professional All Others TOTAL

Area of Study N=8 N=6 N=7 N=21
Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D.
Biblical studies 3.9 0.3 4.0 0.0 3.6 0.5 3.8 0.4
Theology 3.8 0.4 3.8 0.4 3.7 0.7 3.8 0.5
Preaching 3.8 0.4 3.7 0.5 23 1.0 3.2 1.0
Church polity and/or canon law 2.6 0.9 3.0 1.0 2.4 1.0 2.7 1.0
Church or religious history 3.0 0.7 35 0.5 3.3 0.7 3.2 0.7
Spiritual directions or faith practices 3.8 0.4 3.8 0.4 3.1 1.0 3.6 0.7
Pastoral counseling 3.6 0.5 3.2 1.1 2.4 1.3 3.1 1.1
Ethics and moral theology 3.4 0.7 3.5 0.5 3.4 0.7 3.4 0.7
Congregational administration 2.3 0.8 3.0 1.0 2.0 0.9 2.4 1.0
Field education or internship 2.6 0.9 3.0 1.0 2.6 1.2 2.7 1.0
Clinical training 25 1.1 2.7 1.1 2.1 1.2 2.4 1.2
World religions 3.6 0.5 3.0 0.7 3.6 0.7 3.4 0.7
Christian/religious education 3.4 0.7 3.8 0.4 3.1 1.1 3.4 0.9
Church and society 3.4 0.7 3.8 0.4 3.6 0.5 3.6 0.6
Missions and evangelism 3.1 0.6 3.8 0.4 2.3 1.2 3.0 1.0
Liturgics/worship 3.6 0.5 4.0 0.0 3.3 1.0 3.6 0.8

1-Not applicable  2-Not important  3-Somewhat important  4-Very important




CHART 23: Importance of Areas of Study in Professional Work
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TABLE 24: How Well Respondents' Theological Education Prepared Them for their Current

Work
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

MDiv MA Professional

Ministry Setting N =16 N=7
Avg S.D. Avg S.D.
Currently Working in Congregation 3.6 0.5 4.0 0.0
Currently Not Working in Congregation 35 0.5 3.8 0.4

1-Very inadequately  2-Lacking in key areas  3-Very well in some areas, lacking in others  4-Very well




CHART 24: How Well Respondents' Theological Education Prepared Them for their Current Work
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TABLE 25: Change in Theological Position Since Graduating
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Current Theological Position

Currently Working in

Currently Not Working

Current Theological Position Congregation in Congregation TOTAL

# % # % %
Very conservative 0 0.0 1 4.8 2.9
Conservative 0 0.0 1 4.8 2.9
Middle-of-the-road or moderate 9 64.3 11 52.4 20 57.1
Liberal 4 28.6 23.8 9 25.7
Very liberal 1 7.1 14.3 114
TOTAL 14 40.0 21 60.0 35 100.0

Change in Theological Position Since Graduating

Change in Theological Position Currgg;lgr\é\éo;’tli(ci)nng in Curirnerz:tl)yng?etgvglt(i)gl;ing TOTAL

# % # % %
More conservative 1 7.1 2 9.5 3 8.6
Less conservative 3 21.4 1 4.8 114
More liberal 5 35.7 5 23.8 10 28.6
Less liberal 1 7.1 0 0.0 1 2.9
About the same 4 28.6 13 61.9 17 48.6
TOTAL 14 40.0 21 60.0 35 100.0




CHART 25-A: Respondents' Current Theological Views
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CHART 25-B: Since Graduation, Respondents Have Become Theologically. . .
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TABLE 26: Frequency of Respondents' Contact with Faculty/Administrators/Staff and

Classmates
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

With With
Frequency of Contact Faculty/Administrators/Staff Classmates

# % # %
Frequently 5 14.3 11 314
Occasionally 18 514 16 45.7
Seldom 9 25.7 5 14.3
Never 3 8.6 3 8.6
TOTAL 35 100.0 35 100.0




TABLE 27: Percentage of Respondents Who Would Encourage a Young Person to Consider Ministry or Religious Vocation
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Currently in Congregation

Would Encourage a Young faceceacanaan MP'V ..................... M A_P_rpt:e_s_s_iqr]ell .................. AI.I .Q,t.h.efsi ..................... TP.TAL ............
Person to Consider Ministry or Male ! Female Male ! Female Male ! Female Male : Female
Religious Vocation # %E # % # %E # % # %E # % # %E # %
Yes, without reservation 5 500 1 100 0 0.0 2 200 2 200 0 0.0 7 700 3 300
Yes, with reservations 2 667! 0 0.0 0 0.0: 0 0.0 1 333 0 0.0 3 1000 0 0.0
Don't know 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
No 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1000 0 0.0 1 1000
TOTAL 7 50.0! 1 7.1 0 0.0: 2 14.3 3 21.4: 1 7.1 10 71.4: 4 28.6
Currently in Congregation - Summary

Would Encourage a Young | | MDiv | MA Professional |  All Others | - TOTAL

Person to Consider Ministry or

Religious Vocation # % # % # % # %

Yes, without reservation 6 60.0 2 20.0 2 20.0 10 71.4

Yes, with reservations 2 66.7 0 0.0 1 33.3 3 21.4

Don't know 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

No 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 Hodl

TOTAL 8 57.1 2 14.3 4 28.6 14 100.0




TABLE 27: Percentage of Respondents Who Would Encourage a Young Person to Consider Ministry or Religious Vocation
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Not in Congregation

Would Encourage a Young faceceacanaan MP'V ..................... M A_P_rpt:e_s_s_iqr]ell .................. AI.I .Q,t.h.efsi ..................... TP.TAL ............
Person to Consider Ministry or Male ! Female Male ! Female Male ! Female Male : Female
Religious Vocation # %E # % # %E # % # %E # % # %E # %
Yes, without reservation 3 250 2 167 1 8.3 4 333 0 0.0! 2 167 4 333 8 667
Yes, with reservations 0 0.0 2 400 0 0.0: 1 200 1 200 1 200 1 200 4 800
Don't know 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1000 0 0.0 1 1000
No 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 3 16.7: 4 22.2 1 56" 5 27.8 1 5.6! 4 22.2 5 27.8! 13 72.2
Not in Congregation - Summary

Would Encourage a Young | | MDiv | MA Professional |  All Others | - TOTAL

Person to Consider Ministry or

Religious Vocation # % # % # % # %

Yes, without reservation 5 41.7 5 417 2 16.7 12 66.7

Yes, with reservations 2 40.0 1 20.0 2 40.0 27.8

Don't know 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 5.6

No 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

TOTAL 7 38.9 6 33.3 5 27.8 18 100.0




CHART 27: Percentage of Respondents Who Would Encourage a Young Person to Consider
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TABLE 28: Percentage of Respondents Who Would Choose to Attend the Same Seminary Again
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Currently in Congregation

MDiv MA Professional All Others TOTAL

Would Choose (0 Attend the [ ** " e daie o remae [T waie T emae T e T Famaie
Same Seminary Again H H H A

# %: # % # %: # % # %: # % # %: # %
Definitely yes 3 37.5! 1 125 0 0.0 2 25.0 2 25.0 0 0.0 5 625! 3 37.5
Probably yes 4 1000 0 0.0 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0: 0 0.0 4 1000 0 0.0
Uncertain 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1000 0 0.0 1 1000 0 0.0
Probably not 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Definitely not 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0" 0 0.0 0 0.0" 1 1000 0 0.0: 1 1000
TOTAL 7 500 1 7.1 0 0.0 2 143 3 214 1 7.1 10 714 4 286
Currently in Congregation - Summary
Would Choose to Attend the | | MDiv | MA Professional [ All Others | - TOTAL
Same Seminary Again # % # % # % # %
Definitely yes 4 50.0 2 25.0 2 25.0 8 57.1
Probably yes 4 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 286
Uncertain 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 7.1
Probably not 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Definitely not 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 7.1
TOTAL 8 571 2 143 4 286 14 100.0




TABLE 28: Percentage of Respondents Who Would Choose to Attend the Same Seminary Again
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL: Sample Report

Not in Congregation

MDiv MA Professional All Others TOTAL

Would Choose to Attend the /777 "" Male Y T Female | Male © T Female | Male C  Female | Male © T Female
Same Seminary Again H H H A

# % # % # %: # % # %: # % # %: # %
Definitely yes 2 167 2 167 1 8.3 3 250 1 8.3! 3 250 4 333 8 667
Probably yes 1 250 1 250 0 0.0: 2 500 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 250 3 750
Uncertain 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1000 0 0.0 1 1000
Probably not 0 0.0 1 1000 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1000
Definitely not 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 3 167 4 222 1 5.6! 5 278 1 5.6 4 222 5 278 13 722
Not in Congregation - Summary
Would Choose to Attend the || MDiv | MA Professional |  All Others | - TOTAL
Same Seminary Again # % # % # % # %
Definitely yes 4 333 4 333 4 333 12 667
Probably yes 2 50.0 2 50.0 0 0.0 22.2
Uncertain 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 100.0 5.6
Probably not 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5.6
Definitely not 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
TOTAL 7 389 6 333 5 278 18 100.0




CHART 28: Percentage of Respondents Who Would Choose to Attend the Same Seminary

Again
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TABLE 29: Percentage of Respondents Who Would Choose to Attend Seminary at All

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl

SCHOOL: Sample Report

Currently in Congregation

MDiv MA Professional All Others TOTAL

Would Choose to Attend 177777 Male Y T Female | Male © T Female | Male C  Female | Male © T Female
Seminary at All H H H H

# %: # % # %: # % # %: # % # %: # %
Definitely yes 5 50.0 1 10.0 0 0.0 2 20.0 2 20.0° 0 0.0 7 70.0! 3 30.0
Probably yes 2 100.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 100.0: 0 0.0
Uncertain 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0: 0 0.0 1 1000 0 0.0 1 1000 0 0.0
Probably not 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Definitely not 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1000 0 0.0 1 1000
TOTAL 7 500 1 7.1 0 0.0 2 143 3 214 1 7.1 10 714 4 286
Currently in Congregation - Summary
Would Choose to Attend || MDiv | MA Professional |  All Others | - TOTAL
Seminary at All # % # % # % # %
Definitely yes 6 600 2 200 2 200 10 714
Probably yes 2 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 14.3
Uncertain 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 100.0 7.1
Probably not 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
Definitely not 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 7.1
TOTAL 8 571 2 143 4 286 14 1000




TABLE 29: Percentage of Respondents Who Would Choose to Attend Seminary at All

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2010 - 2011, TERM=AIl

SCHOOL: Sample Report

Not in Congregation

MDiv MA Professional All Others TOTAL

Would Choose to Attend  [777 7" Male T TFemale | Male C T Female | Male C T Female | Male " Female
Seminary at All H H H H

# % # % # %: # % # %: # % # %! # %
Definitely yes 2 143 3 214 1 7.1 4 286 1 7.1 3 214 4 286 10 714
Probably yes 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 100.0
Uncertain 0 0.0 1 500 0 0.0: 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 500 0 0.0 100.0
Probably not 1 1000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1000 0 0.0
Definitely not 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0: 0 0.0
TOTAL 3 167 4 222 1 5.6! 5 278 1 5.6 4 222 5 278 13 722
Not in Congregation - Summary
Would Choose to Attend | | moiv | MA Professional | All Others | - TOTAL
Seminary at All # % # % # % # %
Definitely yes 5 357 5 357 4 286 14 778
Probably yes 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 5.6
Uncertain 1 50.0 0 0.0 1 50.0 1.1
Probably not 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.6
Definitely not 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 7 389 6 333 5 278 18 100.0




CHART 29: Percentage of Respondents Who Would Choose to Attend Seminary at All
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